SCHEDULEB
WARRANTY

Client: RSU 87 Carmel/Levant
Contracted Vendor: Budget Document Technologies
Term: 8/1/2017 through 6/30/2022

Building

Room

Model

Serial
Number

Warranty
Life

Model
Intro Date

Caravel Middle School

Teachers' Room

Konica Minolta
BH808

A8KN011003609

4,000,000

6/1/2016

Carmel Elementary
School

Computer Lab Room 5

Konica Minolta
BH808

A8KN011004099

4,000,000

6/1/2016

Carmel Elementary
School

Foyer

Konica Minolta
BHC558

A79K011007041

3,000,000

2/1/2017

Carmel Elementary
School

Grade 5

Kyocera
P3045DN

VM37403430

1,000,000

4/1/2017

Carmel Elementary
School

Kitchen Office

Kyocera
P2235dw

VCU7301329

750,000

4/1/2017

Carmel Elementary
School

Library

Kyocera
P3045DN

VM37403428

1,000,000

4/1/2017

Carmel Elementary
School

Literacy Center

Kyocera
P2235dw

VCU7100629

750,000

4/1/2017

Carmel Elementary
School

Main Office Room 1

Konica Minolta
BHC3351

A92F011001631

750,000

4/1/2017

Carmel Elementary
School

Portables 4th Grade

Kyocera
P2235dw

VCU7100635

750,000

4/1/2017

Carmel Elementary
School

Special Education Room
7A

Kyocera
P2235dw

VCU7301405

750,000

4/1/2017

SAD 23 Bus Garage

Main Office

Konica Minolta
BHC3351

A92F011001600

750,000

4/1/2017

SAD 23 District Office

Main Office

Konica Minolta
BHC454

A4FJ011007233

1,000,000

7/1/2012

SAD 23 District Office

Special Ed

Xerox
WorkCentre 7835

MX1061656

750,000

7/1/2017

Suzanne M. Smith
[Elementary School

Grade 5 Hallway

Kyocera
P2235dw

VCU7101003

750,000

4/1/2017

Suzanne M. Smith
Elementary School

Kindergarten Wing

Kyocera
P2235dw

VCU7301420

750,000

4/1/2017
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Building

Model

Serial
Number

Warranty
Life

Model
Intro Date

Suzanne M. Smith
[Elementary School

Library

Konica Minolta
BHB808

A8KN011003655

4,000,000

6/1/2016

Suzanne M. Smith
Elementary School

Main Office

Konica Minolta
BHC3351

A92F011001609

750,000

4/1/2017

Suzanne M. Smith
Elementary School

Room 111 Special
Education

Kyocera
P2235dw

VCU7100974

750,000

4/1/2017

Suzanne M. Smith
Elementary School

Room 123 Kitchen Office

Kyocera
P2235dw

VCU7101002

750,000

4/1/2017

Suzanne M. Smith
Elementary School

Room 203 Computer Lab

Konica Minolta
BH654

A5YN011001035

3,000,000

2/1/2013

Suzanne M. Smith
Elementary School

[Teachers' Room 1st Floor

Konica Minolta
BH654

A5YN011001038

3,000,000

2/1/2013

Suzanne M. Smith
Elementary School

Title 1 Portable Room 142

Konica Minolta
BHC3100P

A6DR012105171

750,000

6/1/2014

Caravel Middle School

CMS Hallway

Konica Minolta
BH3320

A6WP011008535

750,000

2/1/2014

Caravel Middle School

Hall of 6th Grade Wing

Kyocera
P3045DN

VM37403434

1,000,000

4/1/2017

Caravel Middle School

Library

Konica Minolta
BH654

A5YN011001041

3,000,000

2/1/2013

Caravel Middle School

Main Office Room 1

Konica Minolta
BHC3351

A92F011001722

750,000

4/1/2017

Caravel Middle School

Room 14

Kyocera
P2235dw

VCU6200370

750,000

4/1/2017

Caravel Middle School

Room 21 Special Ed

Kyocera
P2235dw

VCU7100677

750,000

4/1/2017

Caravel Middle School

Room 28B Kitchen Office

Kyocera
P2235dw

VCU7100620

750,000

4/1/2017

Subject to change and correction and future additions.

Additional Provisions:

If it is deemed necessary to replace a malfunctioning machine then the replacement unit must comply with the following...
e Same Speed or Faster
e Same Volume or less
e Same Introduction Date or Newer
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@ WARRANTY

Budget Document Technologies (“Contracted Vendor”) hereby warrants to RSU 87 (“Client”) that, if any such Equipment described on
Schedule B attached hereto malfunctions through no fault of Client during the term commencing on August 2, 2017 and terminating on June
30, 2023, and such Equipment cannot be repaired promptly, Contracted Vendor will replace such Equipment with equipment which is equal
to or superior in quality and capabilities to the Equipment being replaced, at no cost to Client. Refer to Schedule B for Additional Provisions to
this Warranty.

The only exclusions to this Warranty are as follows:

1. This Warranty will expire for an item of Equipment when the Warranty Life of such item of Equipment in number of copies,
as shown on Schedule B attached hereto, is exceeded;

2. This Warranty will expire for an item of Equipment at the date which is ten years after such Equipment was first offered for
sale or lease by the manufacturer as shown on Schedule B attached hereto.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED BY: AGREED AND ACCEPTED BY:
Budget Document Technologies RSU 87

By: Tom Ouellette By: John Backus

Title: President Title: Superintendent

D.ate:7'//8}/7 D.ate: ,7/;5%/7
w@ Signature: L‘/)MOM “/C/




