

SCHEDULE B WARRANTY

Client: RSU 87 Carmel/Levant

Contracted Vendor: Budget Document Technologies

Term: 8/1/2017 through 6/30/2022

Building	Room	Model	Serial Number	Warranty Life	Model Intro Date
Caravel Middle School	Teachers' Room	Konica Minolta BH808	A8KN011003609	4,000,000	6/1/2016
Carmel Elementary School	Computer Lab Room 5	Konica Minolta BH808	A8KN011004099	4,000,000	6/1/2016
Carmel Elementary School	Foyer	Konica Minolta BHC558	A79K011007041	3,000,000	2/1/2017
Carmel Elementary School	Grade 5	Kyocera P3045DN	VM37403430	1,000,000	4/1/2017
Carmel Elementary School	Kitchen Office	Kyocera P2235dw	VCU7301329	750,000	4/1/2017
Carmel Elementary School	Library	Kyocera P3045DN	VM37403428	1,000,000	4/1/2017
Carmel Elementary School	Literacy Center	Kyocera P2235dw	VCU7100629	750,000	4/1/2017
Carmel Elementary School	Main Office Room 1	Konica Minolta BHC3351	A92F011001631	750,000	4/1/2017
Carmel Elementary School	Portables 4th Grade	Kyocera P2235dw	VCU7100635	750,000	4/1/2017
Carmel Elementary School	Special Education Room 7A	Kyocera P2235dw	VCU7301405	750,000	4/1/2017
SAD 23 Bus Garage	Main Office	Konica Minolta BHC3351	A92F011001600	750,000	4/1/2017
SAD 23 District Office	Main Office	Konica Minolta BHC454	A4FJ011007233	1,000,000	7/1/2012
SAD 23 District Office	Special Ed	Xerox WorkCentre 7835	MX1061656	750,000	7/1/2017
Suzanne M. Smith Elementary School	Grade 5 Hallway	Kyocera P2235dw	VCU7101003	750,000	4/1/2017
Suzanne M. Smith Elementary School	Kindergarten Wing	Kyocera P2235dw	VCU7301420	750,000	4/1/2017

Building	Room	Model	Serial Number	Warranty Life	Model Intro Date
Suzanne M. Smith Elementary School	Library	Konica Minolta BH808	A8KN011003655	4,000,000	6/1/2016
Suzanne M. Smith Elementary School	Main Office	Konica Minolta BHC3351	A92F011001609	750,000	4/1/2017
Suzanne M. Smith Elementary School	Room 111 Special Education	Kyocera P2235dw	VCU7100974	750,000	4/1/2017
Suzanne M. Smith Elementary School	Room 123 Kitchen Office	Kyocera P2235dw	VCU7101002	750,000	4/1/2017
Suzanne M. Smith Elementary School	Room 203 Computer Lab	Konica Minolta BH654	A5YN011001035	3,000,000	2/1/2013
Suzanne M. Smith Elementary School	Teachers' Room 1st Floor	Konica Minolta BH654	A5YN011001038	3,000,000	2/1/2013
Suzanne M. Smith Elementary School	Title 1 Portable Room 142	Konica Minolta BHC3100P	A6DR012105171	750,000	6/1/2014
Caravel Middle School	CMS Hallway	Konica Minolta BH3320	A6WP011008535	750,000	2/1/2014
Caravel Middle School	Hall of 6th Grade Wing	Kyocera P3045DN	VM37403434	1,000,000	4/1/2017
Caravel Middle School	Library	Konica Minolta BH654	A5YN011001041	3,000,000	2/1/2013
Caravel Middle School	Main Office Room 1	Konica Minolta BHC3351	A92F011001722	750,000	4/1/2017
Caravel Middle School	Room 14	Kyocera P2235dw	VCU6Z00370	750,000	4/1/2017
Caravel Middle School	Room 21 Special Ed	Kyocera P2235dw	VCU7100677	750,000	4/1/2017
Caravel Middle School	Room 28B Kitchen Office	Kyocera P2235dw	VCU7100620	750,000	4/1/2017

Subject to change and correction and future additions.

Additional Provisions:

If it is deemed necessary to replace a malfunctioning machine then the replacement unit must comply with the following...

- Same Speed or Faster
- Same Volume or less
- Same Introduction Date or Newer



WARRANTY

Budget Document Technologies ("Contracted Vendor") hereby warrants to RSU 87 ("Client") that, if any such Equipment described on Schedule B attached hereto malfunctions through no fault of Client during the term commencing on August 2, 2017 and terminating on June 30, 2023, and such Equipment cannot be repaired promptly, Contracted Vendor will replace such Equipment with equipment which is equal to or superior in quality and capabilities to the Equipment being replaced, at no cost to Client. Refer to Schedule B for Additional Provisions to this Warranty.

The only exclusions to this Warranty are as follows:

- This Warranty will expire for an item of Equipment when the Warranty Life of such item of Equipment in number of copies, as shown on Schedule B attached hereto, is exceeded;
- 2. This Warranty will expire for an item of Equipment at the date which is ten years after such Equipment was first offered for sale or lease by the manufacturer as shown on Schedule B attached hereto.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED BY:
Budget Document Technologies

By: Tom Ouellette

Title: President

Date:

Signaturo:

AGREED AND ACCEPTED BY: RSU 87

By: John Backus

Title: Superintendent

Date

Signature:

2/23/13